TPWØDL TP WESTERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture)

CORRIGENDUM.

Ref: Tender Enquiry No.: TPWODL/SK/O/SU/087

Date: 15-01-2022.

Rate Contract for Supply of LT AB Cable.

Subject: Extension of due date for the payment of Tender Fee towards purchase of Tender Documents and revision in the quantity.

All interested and prospective bidders, may kindly note the following modifications, to the Open Tender No. TPWODL/SK/O/SU/087.

I. <u>Clause 1.3, of the tender: Revised Calendar of Events, as per the details</u> <u>mentioned below:</u>

SI. No.	Calendar of Events	Existing Schedule	Revised Schedule
a.	Date of sale/ availability of tender documents from TPWODL Website	03.01.2022	03.01.2022
		17:00 Hours	17:00 Hours
b.	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee	12.01.2022	25.01.2022
		15:00 Hours	15.00 Hour
c.	Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if any.	15.01.2022	28.01.2022
		15:00 Hours	15.00 Hour
d.	Last Date of Posting Consolidated replies to all the pre-bid queries as received	19.01.2022 15:00 Hours	02.02.2022 15.00 Hour
e.	Last date and time of receipt of Bids	26.01.2021 15:00 Hours	08.02.2022 15.00 Hour
f.	Date & Time of opening technical bids & EMD	Participating Bidders will get an e-mail intimation from TPWODL E-Tender system (Ariba), when their Technical Bids are opened. Refer clause 4.2 of the section for details	
g.	Date & Time of opening of Price of qualified bids.	Bidders will get mail intimation from TPWODL E- Tender system (Ariba) when their Price Bids are opened. Refer clause 4.5 of the section, of the Event information for the details.	

TP WESTERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

TPWØDL TP WESTERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture)

II. <u>Revised Annexure - I, Schedule of items, of the tender document.</u>

SI. No.	Item Description	UoM	Previous Qty.	Revised Qty.
1	LT AB CABLE 1.1KV AB	Meter	15000	150000
	3X50+1X35+1X16 SQ.MM			
2	LT AB CABLE 1.1KV AB 1X35+1x25	Meter	15000	150000
	SQ.MM XLPE			

All the other terms and conditions of the tender will remain same as per the published Tender No. TPWODL/SK/O/SU/087.

Approved By:

Sd./-Chief, Contract and Store.

TP WESTERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED